
FEI ENDURANCE QUALIFIER– CEI1* 101 KM , 29 Mar 2022
CEI* 101 Km , Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 38 GHULAM ASGHAR MOHD ASLAM/10092311/PAK GHEERULLA ANTONIO/2011/Bay/Male/106XG06

1 15 35 7:01:40.14 8:37:31.07 8:39:44.23 49/52 02:13 01:38:04 01:38:04 21.91 21.91 21.41 21.41 00:00

2 6 25 9:19:44.23 10:28:20.03 10:31:10.92 50/54 02:51 01:11:27 02:49:31 21.87 21.89 20.99 21.24 00:00

3 7 21 11:11:10.92 12:11:15.10 12:14:25.02 46/48 03:10 01:03:14 03:52:45 20.98 21.65 19.93 20.88 00:00

4 1 20 12:54:25.02 13:40:57.90 13:50:14.21 50/56 09:16 00:46:33 04:39:18 25.78 22.36 25.78 21.7 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:22 / 00:17:30 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

2 90 JALAM SINGH/10165279/IND GHEERULLA TWIRL/2012/Grey/Female/106XG20

1 2 35 7:01:20.88 8:35:29.98 8:37:22.35 59/52 01:52 01:36:01 01:36:01 22.3 22.3 21.87 21.87 00:00

2 2 25 9:17:22.35 10:28:18.32 10:30:01.61 55/48 01:43 01:12:39 02:48:40 21.15 21.81 20.65 21.34 00:00

3 2 21 11:10:01.61 12:11:13.35 12:13:08.69 51/56 01:55 01:03:07 03:51:47 20.59 21.48 19.96 20.97 00:00

4 2 20 12:53:08.69 13:40:57.82 13:50:03.23 48/52 09:05 00:47:49 04:39:36 25.09 22.11 25.1 21.67 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:19:187 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:39 / 00:14:37 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

3 32 HIND KHALID HABIB AL REDHA/10083089/UAE GHEERULLA GALAXY/2012/Bay/Female/106XG14

1 13 35 7:01:13.52 8:35:29.44 8:38:47.12 57/60 03:18 01:37:34 01:37:34 22.28 22.28 21.52 21.52 00:00

2 11 25 9:18:47.12 10:28:21.88 10:31:17.07 57/60 02:55 01:12:30 02:50:04 21.56 21.97 20.69 21.17 00:00

3 3 21 11:11:17.07 12:11:16.16 12:13:05.02 61/60 01:49 01:01:48 03:51:52 21.01 21.71 20.39 20.96 00:00

4 3 20 12:53:05.02 13:40:55.90 13:50:34.59 55/58 09:39 00:47:51 04:39:43 25.08 22.31 25.08 21.66 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:24:627 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:25 / 00:17:41 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

4 14 SAEED SULTAN SHAMES AL MAAMRI/10048603/UAE GHEERULLA CHOKITO/2013/Grey/Female/107DH07

1 14 35 7:01:02.73 8:35:31.10 8:38:39.85 52/52 03:09 01:37:37 01:37:37 22.23 22.23 21.51 21.51 00:00

2 15 25 9:18:39.85 10:28:18.78 10:32:33.88 48/60 04:15 01:13:54 02:51:31 21.54 21.93 20.3 20.99 00:00

3 9 21 11:12:33.88 12:11:15.45 12:14:16.83 51/56 03:01 01:01:43 03:53:14 21.47 21.81 20.42 20.84 00:00

4 4 20 12:54:16.83 13:40:56.76 13:50:24.82 56/56 09:28 00:46:40 04:39:54 25.71 22.49 25.71 21.65 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:36:277 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:58 / 00:19:54 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

5 71 SAIF AHMED MOHAMMED ALI ALMAZROUEI/10092314/UAE ERAGONE DE KERPONT/2015/Grey/Female/107JJ83

1 5 35 7:00:39.58 8:35:28.15 8:37:08.66 54/56 01:41 01:36:29 01:36:29 22.15 22.15 21.77 21.77 00:00

2 3 25 9:17:08.66 10:28:17.81 10:29:52.50 46/50 01:35 01:12:44 02:49:13 21.08 21.69 20.62 21.27 00:00

3 4 21 11:09:52.50 12:11:13.35 12:12:53.56 52/52 01:40 01:03:01 03:52:14 20.54 21.38 19.99 20.93 00:00

4 5 20 12:52:53.56 13:40:54.54 14:00:03.15 63/64 19:09 00:48:01 04:40:15 24.99 22.01 24.99 21.62 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:57:203 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:01 / 00:24:05 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

6 11 MANSOUR SAEED MOHD AL FARESI/10063628/UAE SIENNA EYE WITNESS/2012/Bay/Male/107JS66

1 9 35 7:00:17.71 8:35:26.38 8:37:32.18 55/60 02:06 01:37:14 01:37:14 22.07 22.07 21.6 21.6 00:00

2 9 25 9:17:32.18 10:28:17.38 10:30:10.13 54/56 01:53 01:12:38 02:49:52 21.2 21.7 20.65 21.19 00:00

3 8 21 11:10:10.13 12:11:13.45 12:13:24.61 54/60 02:11 01:03:14 03:53:06 20.64 21.41 19.93 20.85 00:00

4 6 20 12:53:24.61 13:40:55.05 13:53:27.61 52/56 12:33 00:47:30 04:40:36 25.26 22.08 25.26 21.6 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:19:587 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:41 / 00:18:44 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

Finish (99)



7 34 KAMILA KART/10015470/POL AYLA DE LA SAULIRE/2010/Grey/Female/105WW80

1 11 35 7:01:11.61 8:35:28.84 8:38:31.13 54/52 03:02 01:37:20 01:37:20 22.27 22.27 21.58 21.58 00:00

2 10 25 9:18:31.13 10:28:19.08 10:31:08.38 54/60 02:49 01:12:37 02:49:57 21.49 21.94 20.66 21.18 00:00

3 6 21 11:11:08.38 12:11:13.95 12:13:44.42 58/60 02:30 01:02:36 03:52:33 20.97 21.68 20.13 20.9 00:00

4 7 20 12:53:44.42 13:44:34.37 13:51:28.56 54/56 06:54 00:50:50 04:43:23 23.61 22.04 23.61 21.38 00:00

TrailBy: 00:04:05:007 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:49 / 00:15:16 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

8 13 SHEIKHA MARYAM BINT OMER AL QASSIMI/10033359/UAE GHEERULLA LINDOR/2012/Bay/Male/106XG25

1 7 35 7:01:06.91 8:35:33.02 8:38:04.43 41/42 02:31 01:36:58 01:36:58 22.24 22.24 21.66 21.66 00:00

2 12 25 9:18:04.43 10:28:25.34 10:31:13.94 46/48 02:49 01:13:10 02:50:08 21.32 21.85 20.5 21.16 00:00

3 5 21 11:11:13.94 12:11:18.52 12:13:39.32 49/56 02:21 01:02:25 03:52:33 20.97 21.61 20.19 20.9 00:00

4 8 20 12:53:39.32 13:44:34.43 13:50:08.99 43/52 05:35 00:50:55 04:43:28 23.57 21.97 23.57 21.38 00:00

TrailBy: 00:04:09:763 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:18 / 00:13:15 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

9 170 HAMDAN ISMAIL ISSA AL BADWAWI/10260289/OMA CEDAR RIDGE OH CAROL/2009/Grey/Female/105XF59

1 20 35 7:03:13.08 8:39:01.24 8:42:08.98 57/56 03:08 01:38:56 01:38:56 21.92 21.92 21.23 21.23 00:00

2 4 25 9:22:08.98 10:30:06.68 10:32:38.14 48/56 02:31 01:10:29 02:49:25 22.07 21.98 21.28 21.25 00:00

3 1 21 11:12:38.14 12:11:16.87 12:13:46.74 59/52 02:30 01:01:09 03:50:34 21.48 21.85 20.61 21.08 00:00

4 9 20 12:53:46.74 13:49:38.22 13:56:38.60 50/56 07:00 00:55:51 04:46:25 21.48 21.78 21.49 21.16 00:00

TrailBy: 00:07:07:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:47 / 00:15:10 Matar Hamad Mohd Al Mazrooei/Matar Hamad Mohd Al Mazrooei

10 44 MANOHAR SINGH SANG SINGH/10161768/IND SAMSARAH D'AILLAS/2015/Bay/Female/107NV37

1 23 35 7:02:12.13 8:37:29.89 8:41:15.15 52/56 03:45 01:39:03 01:39:03 22.04 22.04 21.2 21.2 00:00

2 18 25 9:21:15.15 10:29:33.70 10:34:06.08 49/52 04:32 01:12:51 02:51:54 21.96 22 20.59 20.94 00:00

3 12 21 11:14:06.08 12:11:13.98 12:14:48.76 12:19:16.67 68 - 47/51 08:03 12:37:22 01:05:11 03:57:05 22.05 22.02 19.33 20.5 00:00

4 10 20 12:59:16.67 13:49:11.28 13:58:08.98 64/64 08:58 00:49:55 04:47:00 24.04 22.39 24.04 21.11 00:00

TrailBy: 00:07:41:393 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:19 / 00:25:18 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

11 35 IMRAN ALI HANIF ALI/10155975/IND CRIS POLVORILLO/2010/Grey/Female/105KV55

1 28 35 7:01:33.18 8:37:33.11 8:41:20.83 51/52 03:48 01:39:48 01:39:48 21.88 21.88 21.04 21.04 00:00

2 16 25 9:21:20.83 10:29:33.77 10:33:05.02 49/56 03:31 01:11:44 02:51:32 21.99 21.92 20.91 20.99 00:00

3 11 21 11:13:05.02 12:11:16.67 12:14:17.83 12:17:55.15 68 - 53/52 06:38 12:37:21 01:04:50 03:56:22 21.65 21.85 19.43 20.56 00:00

4 11 20 12:57:55.15 13:49:19.96 14:04:08.71 59/60 14:49 00:51:25 04:47:47 23.34 22.13 23.34 21.06 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:29:027 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:11 / 00:28:46 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

12 89 MOHAMMED SAEED SUHAIL SALEM ALKHYELI/10134413/UAE LOLA/2011/Chestnut/Female/107AE13

1 26 35 7:01:19.55 8:37:36.81 8:40:49.74 51/60 03:13 01:39:30 01:39:30 21.81 21.81 21.11 21.11 00:00

2 22 25 9:20:49.74 10:30:59.96 10:34:13.69 47/52 03:14 01:13:24 02:52:54 21.38 21.63 20.44 20.82 00:00

3 13 21 11:14:13.69 12:17:28.04 12:19:15.40 50/56 01:47 01:05:02 03:57:56 19.92 21.16 19.37 20.43 00:00

4 12 20 12:59:15.40 13:49:19.31 14:02:05.79 58/60 12:46 00:50:04 04:48:00 23.97 21.66 23.97 21.04 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:42:007 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:15 / 00:21:01 Al Khaili Pvt Stables/Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al Khyeli

13 31 SAEED MOHD KHALIFA AL MEHAIRI/10082209/UAE GHEERULLA SKOR/2012/Grey/Female/106XG35

1 8 35 7:00:33.27 8:35:28.32 8:37:35.51 46/48 02:07 01:37:02 01:37:02 22.12 22.12 21.64 21.64 00:00

2 8 25 9:17:35.51 10:28:20.15 10:30:15.05 55/60 01:55 01:12:40 02:49:42 21.2 21.73 20.64 21.21 00:00

3 10 21 11:10:15.05 12:11:13.29 12:14:33.42 58/60 03:20 01:04:18 03:54:00 20.67 21.44 19.6 20.77 00:00

4 13 20 12:54:33.42 13:52:05.89 13:59:50.03 55/56 07:44 00:57:32 04:51:32 20.85 21.33 20.86 20.79 00:00

TrailBy: 00:12:14:867 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:46 / 00:15:07 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

14 21 CHATAR SINGH PADAM SINGH/10160561/IND HISSANE AL HAYAN/2015/Grey/Male/107MX42

1 3 35 7:00:47.81 8:34:23.63 8:36:49.69 53/52 02:26 01:36:02 01:36:02 22.44 22.44 21.87 21.87 00:00

2 13 25 9:16:49.69 10:27:13.45 10:31:21.72 50/48 04:08 01:14:32 02:50:34 21.31 21.95 20.13 21.11 00:00

Finish (99)



14 3 16 21 11:11:21.72 12:17:35.61 12:20:26.63 51/52 02:51 01:09:05 03:59:39 19.02 21.11 18.24 20.28 00:00

4 14 20 13:00:26.63 13:58:50.25 14:04:51.19 58/60 06:01 00:58:24 04:58:03 20.55 21 20.55 20.33 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:44:687 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:51 / 00:15:27 Al Reef Stables/Khalid Abdul Rahim Al Hammadi

15 185 SHARVAN SINGH PADAM SINGH/10188215/IND EMIR DE BY/2014/Chestnut/Male/107HM00

1 29 35 7:00:45.66 8:34:27.13 8:40:34.62 53/60 06:07 01:39:49 01:39:49 22.41 22.41 21.04 21.04 00:00

2 20 25 9:20:34.62 10:27:13.90 10:33:13.97 56/60 06:00 01:12:39 02:52:28 22.5 22.45 20.65 20.87 00:00

3 21 21 11:13:13.97 12:17:34.39 12:24:18.97 53/56 06:45 01:11:05 04:03:33 19.58 21.63 17.73 19.95 00:00

4 15 20 13:04:18.97 13:58:50.21 14:07:36.32 53/56 08:46 00:54:31 04:58:04 22.01 21.7 22.01 20.33 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:46:797 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:54 / 00:27:39 Somar PVT Stables/Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi

16 26 ABDULRAHMAN EISA HASAN BINTOUQ ALHOSANI/10271038/UAE SOCRATES/2014/Grey/Male/107MZ64

1 16 35 7:00:43.22 8:34:21.98 8:39:12.94 53/56 04:51 01:38:30 01:38:30 22.42 22.42 21.32 21.32 00:00

2 23 25 9:19:12.94 10:27:12.72 10:33:52.87 57/60 06:40 01:14:40 02:53:10 22.06 22.27 20.09 20.79 00:00

3 20 21 11:13:52.87 12:17:43.56 12:23:03.43 58/56 05:20 01:09:11 04:02:21 19.74 21.55 18.21 20.05 00:00

4 16 20 13:03:03.43 13:58:49.09 14:12:27.73 53/56 13:39 00:55:46 04:58:07 21.52 21.55 21.52 20.33 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:48:117 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:37 / 00:30:29 Al Reef Stables/Khalid Abdul Rahim Al Hammadi

17 23 PRAYAG SINGH SAWAI SINGH/10146466/IND SCHISTE TOURETTES/2015/Bay/Male/107MX67

1 1 35 7:00:41.77 8:34:23.67 8:36:13.76 49/52 01:50 01:35:32 01:35:32 22.41 22.41 21.98 21.98 00:00

2 5 25 9:16:13.76 10:27:13.08 10:30:08.55 47/52 02:55 01:13:55 02:49:27 21.13 21.86 20.29 21.25 00:00

3 15 21 11:10:08.55 12:17:34.45 12:20:08.75 52/60 02:34 01:10:00 03:59:27 18.69 20.94 18 20.3 00:00

4 17 20 13:00:08.75 13:58:49.09 14:03:03.50 52/64 04:14 00:58:40 04:58:07 20.45 20.84 20.45 20.33 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:49:560 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:54 / 00:11:36 Al Reef Stables/Khalid Abdul Rahim Al Hammadi

18 24 NAKHAT SINGH DEEP SINGH/10103339/IND FURIOUS EL ZIRYAB/2015/Other/Male/107JO79

1 6 35 7:00:37.33 8:34:28.37 8:37:20.22 56/52 02:52 01:36:43 01:36:43 22.38 22.38 21.71 21.71 00:00

2 1 25 9:17:20.22 10:27:03.92 10:29:03.32 51/54 01:59 01:11:43 02:48:26 21.51 22.01 20.92 21.37 00:00

3 14 21 11:09:03.32 12:17:06.27 12:18:51.11 56/60 01:45 01:09:48 03:58:14 18.52 20.98 18.05 20.4 00:00

4 18 20 12:58:51.11 13:58:48.76 14:04:36.98 56/56 05:48 00:59:58 04:58:12 20.01 20.78 20.01 20.32 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:53:673 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:06 / 00:12:24 Al Reef Stables/Khalid Abdul Rahim Al Hammadi

19 20 MADAN SINGH HUKAM SINGH/10132639/IND MELODY D'ELSSANNE/2014/Grey/Female/107AD24

1 4 35 7:00:35.36 8:34:23.42 8:36:59.22 52/54 02:36 01:36:24 01:36:24 22.39 22.39 21.78 21.78 00:00

2 7 25 9:16:59.22 10:27:14.63 10:30:07.13 50/56 02:52 01:13:08 02:49:32 21.35 21.94 20.51 21.23 00:00

3 18 21 11:10:07.13 12:17:36.21 12:20:54.82 52/56 03:19 01:10:48 04:00:20 18.67 20.99 17.8 20.22 00:00

4 19 20 13:00:54.82 13:58:48.69 14:04:40.02 49/52 05:51 00:57:54 04:58:14 20.73 20.94 20.73 20.32 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:55:570 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:39 / 00:14:38 Al Reef Stables/Khalid Abdul Rahim Al Hammadi

20 72 ALIA AHMAD MOHD AL SABOORI/10103082/UAE BEST OF MARTRETTES/2011/Grey/Male/105KC83

1 21 35 7:00:28.61 8:35:27.86 8:39:25.03 55/56 03:57 01:38:56 01:38:56 22.11 22.11 21.23 21.23 00:00

2 21 25 9:19:25.03 10:28:20.94 10:33:08.54 59/64 04:48 01:13:44 02:52:40 21.76 21.96 20.34 20.85 00:00

3 17 21 11:13:08.54 12:11:17.13 12:20:09.11 61/60 08:52 01:07:01 03:59:41 21.67 21.89 18.8 20.28 00:00

4 20 20 13:00:09.11 13:58:47.49 14:17:11.00 60/62 18:24 00:58:38 04:58:19 20.46 21.59 20.47 20.31 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:01:130 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:00 / 00:36:01 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

21 22 REVANT SINGH SHAITAN SINGH/10160571/IND NAIMAT JEDNOSTKA/2014/Bay/Female/107IL02

1 19 35 7:00:25.79 8:34:25.25 8:39:21.62 57/56 04:56 01:38:56 01:38:56 22.34 22.34 21.23 21.23 00:00

2 25 25 9:19:21.62 10:27:16.29 10:34:27.02 55/56 07:11 01:15:05 02:54:01 22.09 22.24 19.98 20.69 00:00

3 19 21 11:14:27.02 12:17:35.63 12:21:45.07 59/52 04:09 01:07:18 04:01:19 19.95 21.6 18.72 20.14 00:00

4 21 20 13:01:45.07 13:58:48.94 14:08:22.83 51/55 09:34 00:57:04 04:58:23 21.03 21.48 21.03 20.31 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:05:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:27 / 00:25:51 Al Reef Stables/Khalid Abdul Rahim Al Hammadi

Finish (99)



22 168 HESSA MOMEN YOUSUF MOHAMMAD ALJASSMY/10228739/UAE QUIEGLY/2010/Chestnut/Male/106TF14

1 31 35 7:01:00.19 8:38:22.14 8:41:12.00 59/56 02:50 01:40:12 01:40:12 21.57 21.57 20.96 20.96 00:00

2 24 25 9:21:12.00 10:31:47.51 10:34:58.10 53/56 03:11 01:13:46 02:53:58 21.25 21.43 20.33 20.69 00:00

3 22 21 11:14:58.10 12:22:30.12 12:24:59.86 50/56 02:30 01:10:02 04:04:00 18.66 20.64 17.99 19.92 00:00

4 22 20 13:04:59.86 14:02:27.64 14:06:06.32 50/64 03:39 00:57:28 05:01:28 20.88 20.69 20.88 20.1 00:00

TrailBy: 00:22:09:690 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:02 / 00:12:08 Leila Al Marzooqi PVY Stable/Layla Mohd Obaid Al Marzooqi

23 102 NAYUM MOHD ASLAM KHAN/10095596/IND FURY FEUILLEE AA/2015/Chestnut/Male/107KK61

1 37 35 7:02:18.73 8:42:43.44 8:46:04.32 62/64 03:21 01:43:46 01:43:46 20.91 20.91 20.24 20.24 00:00

2 32 25 9:26:04.32 10:41:55.69 10:44:24.76 58/60 02:29 01:18:20 03:02:06 19.77 20.42 19.15 19.77 00:00

3 25 21 11:24:24.76 12:26:35.61 12:32:34.22 60/64 05:59 01:08:09 04:10:15 20.26 20.38 18.49 19.42 00:00

4 23 20 13:12:34.22 14:08:56.64 14:18:41.89 54/60 09:45 00:56:22 05:06:37 21.29 20.55 21.29 19.76 00:00

TrailBy: 00:27:20:157 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:23 / 00:21:33 Al Maghaweer Stables/Abdulla Rashid Al Naqbi

24 97 SANG SINGH TIL SINGH/10204499/IND BAHIA DE LAUGNAC/2011/Other/Female/106BA65

1 32 35 7:02:46.53 8:39:33.02 8:44:18.03 56/60 04:45 01:41:32 01:41:32 21.7 21.7 20.68 20.68 00:00

2 30 25 9:24:18.03 10:41:55.72 10:44:33.50 52/56 02:38 01:20:15 03:01:47 19.32 20.64 18.69 19.8 00:00

3 24 21 11:24:33.50 12:26:42.66 12:31:24.61 52/60 04:42 01:06:51 04:08:38 20.27 20.54 18.85 19.55 00:00

4 24 20 13:11:24.61 14:09:45.82 14:16:46.58 54/54 07:01 00:58:21 05:06:59 20.56 20.55 20.57 19.74 00:00

TrailBy: 00:27:41:543 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:46 / 00:19:06 Al Maghaweer Stables/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

25 96 DEVI SINGH RAM SINGH/10135361/IND LM CABEZA/2009/Other/Male/105IW62

1 30 35 7:02:24.47 8:39:30.67 8:42:34.09 50/48 03:03 01:40:10 01:40:10 21.63 21.63 20.97 20.97 00:00

2 31 25 9:22:34.09 10:41:56.29 10:44:23.30 47/48 02:27 01:21:49 03:01:59 18.9 20.4 18.33 19.78 00:00

3 23 21 11:24:23.30 12:26:40.36 12:29:49.47 52/56 03:09 01:05:26 04:07:25 20.23 20.36 19.26 19.64 00:00

4 25 20 13:09:49.47 14:09:46.35 14:15:00.52 56/60 05:14 00:59:57 05:07:22 20.02 20.29 20.02 19.72 00:00

TrailBy: 00:28:04:127 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:28 / 00:13:54 Al Maghaweer Stables/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

26 61 KAREN GOMEZ/10110393/ARG ORUNESSU/2014/Grey/Male/107BZ76

1 39 35 7:08:27.20 8:50:57.86 8:52:59.19 55/60 02:01 01:44:32 01:44:32 20.49 20.49 20.09 20.09 00:00

2 39 25 9:32:59.19 10:54:14.78 10:56:15.71 50/52 02:01 01:23:17 03:07:49 18.46 19.59 18.01 19.17 00:00

3 33 21 11:36:15.71 12:43:35.31 12:45:48.20 52/56 02:13 01:09:32 04:17:21 18.71 19.36 18.12 18.88 00:00

4 26 20 13:25:48.20 14:20:42.99 14:25:40.02 53/56 04:57 00:54:55 05:12:16 21.85 19.8 21.85 19.41 00:00

TrailBy: 00:32:58:033 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:48 / 00:11:12 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmed Ali Al Subose

27 94 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH/10161763/IND HM KIKA KAISER/2015/Chestnut/Female/107JW15

1 36 35 7:00:22.63 8:40:19.97 8:42:35.45 56/60 02:15 01:42:13 01:42:13 21.01 21.01 20.54 20.54 00:00

2 37 25 9:22:35.45 10:42:53.74 10:45:22.90 55/58 02:29 01:22:47 03:05:00 18.68 19.97 18.12 19.46 00:00

3 31 21 11:25:22.90 12:31:51.83 12:34:14.75 58/60 02:23 01:08:52 04:13:52 18.95 19.7 18.3 19.14 00:00

4 27 20 13:14:14.75 14:18:58.26 14:22:13.15 55/58 03:15 01:04:44 05:18:36 18.54 19.46 18.54 19.02 00:00

TrailBy: 00:39:17:877 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:35 / 00:10:22 Al Maghaweer Stables/Shahid Khan  Ambaras Khan

28 92 SHOAIB AKHTAR ZULFIQAR/10184162/PAK FEDOR EL MONSIEUR/2015/Grey/Female/107KK57

1 33 35 7:00:20.61 8:40:19.20 8:42:05.01 53/52 01:46 01:41:44 01:41:44 21 21 20.64 20.64 00:00

2 35 25 9:22:05.01 10:42:54.91 10:44:44.66 48/52 01:50 01:22:40 03:04:24 18.56 19.91 18.15 19.52 00:00

3 29 21 11:24:44.66 12:31:51.54 12:33:34.67 49/54 01:43 01:08:50 04:13:14 18.77 19.6 18.31 19.19 00:00

4 28 20 13:13:34.67 14:18:59.17 14:21:59.43 55/60 03:00 01:05:25 05:18:39 18.35 19.34 18.34 19.02 00:00

TrailBy: 00:39:20:807 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:04 / 00:08:19 Al Maghaweer Stables/Shahid Khan  Ambaras Khan

29 67 NAWAF ALSHAHRANI/10134577/KSA FADO/2015/Grey/Male/107RR83

1 103 35 7:07:00.89 9:10:52.46 9:12:42.33 44/48 01:50 02:05:41 02:05:41 16.95 16.95 16.71 16.71 00:00

2 78 25 9:52:42.33 11:11:14.04 11:14:17.61 57/56 03:04 01:21:35 03:27:16 19.1 17.79 18.39 17.37 00:00

Finish (99)



29 3 51 21 11:54:17.61 13:03:11.84 13:05:22.74 59/64 02:11 01:11:05 04:38:21 18.29 17.91 17.73 17.46 00:00

4 29 20 13:45:22.74 14:40:17.78 14:46:24.48 61/56 06:07 00:54:55 05:33:16 21.85 18.58 21.85 18.18 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:59:140 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:17 / 00:13:11 Endurance 66 Stables/Sh Saeed Bin Maktoum B Khalifa Al Maktoum

30 129 MOHAMMED RIJWAN KHAN/10164886/IND MADJANTHIS/2010/Chestnut/Male/106RK32

1 48 35 7:02:32.40 8:51:15.49 8:54:26.78 54/52 03:11 01:51:54 01:51:54 19.32 19.32 18.77 18.77 00:00

2 42 25 9:34:26.78 10:55:52.12 10:58:12.86 53/56 02:21 01:23:46 03:15:40 18.42 18.93 17.91 18.4 00:00

3 36 21 11:38:12.86 12:46:34.16 12:49:34.33 54/56 03:00 01:11:21 04:27:01 18.43 18.8 17.66 18.2 00:00

4 30 20 13:29:34.33 14:36:59.57 14:42:17.88 55/56 05:18 01:07:25 05:34:26 17.8 18.59 17.8 18.12 00:00

TrailBy: 00:55:09:423 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:27 / 00:13:51 Bms Private Stables/Baydaa Muneed Shakir

31 177 HARI SINGH BHOOR SINGH/10041699/IND S'ANZELU DI BARBAGIA/2011/Chestnut/Male/105RZ78

1 47 35 7:01:37.88 8:51:12.76 8:53:24.06 56/56 02:11 01:51:46 01:51:46 19.16 19.16 18.79 18.79 00:00

2 46 25 9:33:24.06 10:55:49.75 10:58:32.17 59/60 02:42 01:25:08 03:16:54 18.2 18.75 17.62 18.28 00:00

3 37 21 11:38:32.17 12:46:28.14 12:49:21.83 59/60 02:54 01:10:50 04:27:44 18.55 18.7 17.79 18.15 00:00

4 31 20 13:29:21.83 14:36:58.47 14:41:47.76 52/60 04:49 01:07:37 05:35:21 17.75 18.5 17.75 18.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:02:840 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:09 / 00:12:37 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

32 180 KARNI SINGH SHER SINGH/10184825/IND INJAZ ESSALEM/2015/Chestnut/Male/107RP72

1 45 35 7:01:36.35 8:51:13.51 8:53:18.54 52/56 02:05 01:51:42 01:51:42 19.16 19.16 18.8 18.8 00:00

2 47 25 9:33:18.54 10:55:49.38 10:58:34.65 53/56 02:45 01:25:16 03:16:58 18.18 18.74 17.59 18.28 00:00

3 38 21 11:38:34.65 12:46:31.96 12:49:21.67 51/52 02:50 01:10:47 04:27:45 18.54 18.69 17.8 18.15 00:00

4 32 20 13:29:21.67 14:36:57.70 14:41:42.77 53/52 04:45 01:07:36 05:35:21 17.75 18.49 17.75 18.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:03:593 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:06 / 00:12:26 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

33 179 PRABAT SINGH JETHU SINGH/10183794/IND TOFFEE DEL MA/2012/Chestnut/Female/107OY78

1 46 35 7:01:27.75 8:51:12.28 8:53:13.46 49/52 02:01 01:51:46 01:51:46 19.14 19.14 18.79 18.79 00:00

2 49 25 9:33:13.46 10:55:47.94 10:58:32.01 51/52 02:44 01:25:19 03:17:05 18.17 18.72 17.58 18.27 00:00

3 39 21 11:38:32.01 12:46:30.32 12:49:20.09 56/64 02:50 01:10:48 04:27:53 18.54 18.67 17.8 18.14 00:00

4 33 20 13:29:20.09 14:36:57.06 14:41:29.94 56/56 04:33 01:07:37 05:35:30 17.75 18.48 17.75 18.06 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:11:557 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:02 / 00:12:08 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

34 52 MOHAN SINGH DUNGAR SINGH/10258314/IND ARYAM/2014/Chestnut/Female/107RE00

1 41 35 7:01:59.41 8:37:36.49 8:47:29.74 55/56 09:53 01:45:30 01:45:30 21.96 21.96 19.91 19.91 00:00

2 34 25 9:27:29.74 10:37:37.61 10:45:25.61 58/60 07:48 01:17:56 03:03:26 21.39 21.72 19.25 19.63 00:00

3 26 21 11:25:25.61 12:30:06.44 12:34:29.89 56/56 04:23 01:09:04 04:12:30 19.48 21.09 18.24 19.25 00:00

4 34 20 13:14:29.89 14:37:31.50 14:45:44.47 53/52 08:13 01:23:02 05:35:32 14.45 19.33 14.45 18.06 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:14:337 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:34 / 00:30:18 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

35 182 AHMED RASHED KHALIFA EBRAHIM ALSUWAIDI/10097265/UAE MA YHAB/2013/Grey/Male/107SB38

1 38 35 7:01:55.28 8:39:01.44 8:45:45.45 54/56 06:44 01:43:50 01:43:50 21.63 21.63 20.22 20.22 00:00

2 38 25 9:25:45.45 10:44:40.95 10:49:18.75 52/60 04:38 01:23:33 03:07:23 19.01 20.45 17.95 19.21 00:00

3 35 21 11:29:18.75 12:40:12.69 12:46:37.76 47/48 06:25 01:17:19 04:24:42 17.77 19.68 16.3 18.36 00:00

4 35 20 13:26:37.76 14:37:38.99 14:51:49.86 58/60 14:11 01:11:01 05:35:43 16.9 19.06 16.9 18.05 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:25:953 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:59 / 00:31:58 Rak AlBuraq Endurance PVT Stables/Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim 
Alsuwaidi

Finish (99)



36 59 TAWAR SINGH DHAN SINGH/10258301/IND DANAT DUBAI/2015/Grey/Female/107RF17

1 42 35 7:01:44.10 8:37:32.37 8:44:37.78 8:49:43.42 65 - 62/60 12:11 01:47:59 01:47:59 21.92 21.92 19.45 19.45 00:00

2 33 25 9:29:43.42 10:37:36.25 10:44:20.07 57/56 06:44 01:14:37 03:02:36 22.1 21.99 20.1 19.72 00:00

3 32 21 11:24:20.07 12:30:05.17 12:36:35.23 59/60 06:30 01:12:15 04:14:51 19.16 21.18 17.44 19.07 00:00

4 36 20 13:16:35.23 14:37:30.79 14:49:36.43 58/60 12:06 01:20:56 05:35:47 14.83 19.53 14.83 18.05 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:28:937 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:22 / 00:37:30 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

37 49 BHAWANI SINGH KHINV SINGH/10258294/IND ALJWHRA/2013/Grey/Female/107RF27

1 18 35 7:01:56.88 8:37:35.97 8:40:52.62 57/56 03:17 01:38:56 01:38:56 21.95 21.95 21.23 21.23 00:00

2 17 25 9:20:52.62 10:29:37.43 10:33:33.97 57/62 03:57 01:12:41 02:51:37 21.82 21.9 20.64 20.98 00:00

3 28 21 11:13:33.97 12:30:08.17 12:34:53.96 54/52 04:46 01:21:20 04:12:57 16.46 20.17 15.49 19.21 00:00

4 37 20 13:14:53.96 14:37:45.44 14:47:21.39 48/52 09:36 01:22:51 05:35:48 14.48 18.71 14.48 18.05 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:30:807 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:24 / 00:21:36 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

38 53 RIZWAN ULLAH RAHMAN ULLAH/10255091/PAK LAYALI/2013/Bay/Female/107RD80

1 17 35 7:01:51.25 8:37:33.74 8:40:46.66 61/60 03:13 01:38:55 01:38:55 21.94 21.94 21.23 21.23 00:00

2 26 25 9:20:46.66 10:29:36.00 10:32:38.60 10:36:40.96 65 - 49/48 07:05 01:15:54 02:54:49 21.8 21.88 19.76 20.59 00:00

3 27 21 11:16:40.96 12:30:08.44 12:34:36.19 56/58 04:28 01:17:55 04:12:44 17.15 20.42 16.17 19.23 00:00

4 38 20 13:14:36.19 14:37:46.40 14:55:43.94 56/56 17:58 01:23:10 05:35:54 14.43 18.87 14.43 18.04 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:37:397 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:11 / 00:32:44 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

39 93 MUJAHID HUSSAIN MANZOOR AHMAD/10188264/PAK SIBA KIT/2013/Chestnut/Female/107JW14

1 34 35 7:00:30.52 8:40:17.27 8:42:19.42 57/60 02:02 01:41:49 01:41:49 21.05 21.05 20.63 20.63 00:00

2 36 25 9:22:19.42 10:42:52.19 10:45:22.17 57/62 02:30 01:23:03 03:04:52 18.62 19.96 18.06 19.47 00:00

3 30 21 11:25:22.17 12:31:51.42 12:33:51.12 58/60 02:00 01:08:29 04:13:21 18.95 19.69 18.4 19.18 00:00

4 39 20 13:13:51.12 14:36:46.07 14:46:07.52 58/60 09:21 01:22:55 05:36:16 14.47 18.38 14.47 18.02 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:57:793 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:58 / 00:15:54 Al Maghaweer Stables/Shahid Khan  Ambaras Khan

40 171 AMMAR TAMIMI/10271384/IRI KASHMIIR/2013/Chestnut/Male/106UP07

1 55 35 7:06:34.21 8:57:37.18 9:00:43.74 49/48 03:07 01:54:10 01:54:10 18.91 18.91 18.39 18.39 00:00

2 53 25 9:40:43.74 11:03:07.56 11:06:00.16 41/45 02:53 01:25:16 03:19:26 18.2 18.61 17.59 18.05 00:00

3 45 21 11:46:00.16 12:54:29.12 12:58:37.18 49/56 04:08 01:12:37 04:32:03 18.4 18.55 17.35 17.86 00:00

4 40 20 13:38:37.18 14:43:53.77 14:51:09.29 52/56 07:16 01:05:17 05:37:20 18.38 18.52 18.38 17.96 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:01:800 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:20 / 00:17:22 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

41 30 FATMA ISMAIL MOHAMMED AL JEZIRI/10257866/UAE MAGIC GLENN TORQUE/2011/Bay/Male/106MI57

1 49 35 7:00:56.00 8:51:20.00 8:53:28.00 54/56 02:08 01:52:32 01:52:32 19.02 19.02 18.66 18.66 00:00

2 43 25 9:33:28.00 10:55:02.00 10:56:42.00 52/56 01:40 01:23:14 03:15:46 18.39 18.75 18.02 18.39 00:00

3 41 21 11:36:42.00 12:44:52.00 12:50:52.00 56/56 06:00 01:14:10 04:29:56 18.48 18.68 16.99 18 00:00

4 41 20 13:30:52.00 14:38:19.00 14:44:19.00 64/60 06:00 01:07:27 05:37:23 17.79 18.5 17.79 17.96 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:05:247 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:57 / 00:15:48 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

42 172 BABAR GUL BAZ GUL/10187547/PAK SW FERGUS/2012/Bay/Male/106BI20

1 53 35 7:06:32.23 8:57:35.47 9:00:23.77 33/36 02:48 01:53:52 01:53:52 18.91 18.91 18.44 18.44 00:00

2 50 25 9:40:23.77 11:03:06.05 11:05:36.21 56/52 02:30 01:25:12 03:19:04 18.14 18.58 17.61 18.08 00:00

3 44 21 11:45:36.21 12:54:27.09 12:58:20.14 59/60 03:53 01:12:44 04:31:48 18.3 18.51 17.32 17.88 00:00

4 42 20 13:38:20.14 14:43:55.53 14:50:15.32 57/60 06:20 01:05:35 05:37:23 18.3 18.46 18.3 17.96 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:05:547 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:52 / 00:15:31 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

43 173 ABDUL GHAFFAR IRSHAD/10184819/PAK SW FAST/2012/Bay/Male/106IV89

1 54 35 7:06:30.03 8:57:35.99 9:00:31.39 39/42 02:55 01:54:01 01:54:01 18.9 18.9 18.42 18.42 00:00

2 51 25 9:40:31.39 11:03:05.74 11:05:50.28 44/52 02:45 01:25:19 03:19:20 18.17 18.59 17.58 18.06 00:00

Finish (99)



43 3 42 21 11:45:50.28 12:54:27.47 12:57:16.38 48/52 02:49 01:11:26 04:30:46 18.36 18.53 17.64 17.95 00:00

4 43 20 13:37:16.38 14:43:55.06 14:49:42.49 49/52 05:47 01:06:39 05:37:25 18.01 18.42 18 17.96 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:07:270 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:33 / 00:14:15 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

44 55 SHAHEEN ISMAIL IBRAHIM ABDALLA ALYASSI/10253956/UAE AL HANOOF/2014/Chestnut/Female/107RE06

1 50 35 7:01:08.00 8:51:13.00 8:53:42.00 56/58 02:29 01:52:34 01:52:34 19.08 19.08 18.66 18.66 00:00

2 45 25 9:33:42.00 10:56:04.00 10:58:00.00 48/52 01:56 01:24:18 03:16:52 18.21 18.71 17.79 18.29 00:00

3 43 21 11:38:00.00 12:46:24.00 12:52:44.00 60/64 06:20 01:14:44 04:31:36 18.42 18.63 16.86 17.89 00:00

4 44 20 13:32:44.00 14:39:46.00 14:46:06.00 60/60 06:20 01:07:02 05:38:38 17.9 18.48 17.9 17.9 00:00

TrailBy: 00:59:20:247 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:16 / 00:17:05 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

45 36 HIND ISMAIL MOHAMMAD AL JEZIRI/10257863/UAE RAMAAH/2004/Chestnut/Male/103VX01

1 51 35 7:00:59.00 8:52:15.00 8:54:27.00 52/58 02:12 01:53:28 01:53:28 18.87 18.87 18.51 18.51 00:00

2 44 25 9:34:27.00 10:55:18.00 10:57:02.00 54/56 01:44 01:22:35 03:16:03 18.55 18.74 18.16 18.36 00:00

3 46 21 11:37:02.00 12:47:38.00 12:53:43.00 60/60 06:05 01:16:41 04:32:44 17.85 18.5 16.43 17.82 00:00

4 45 20 13:33:43.00 14:42:57.00 14:49:02.00 64/60 06:05 01:09:14 05:41:58 17.33 18.26 17.33 17.72 00:00

TrailBy: 01:02:40:247 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:01 / 00:16:06 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

46 43 ABDULRAHMAN ISMAIL MOHAMMAD AL JEZIRI/10276044/UAE MAGIC GLENN TAMAR/2010/Bay/Male/106MI50

1 52 35 7:01:02.00 8:52:32.00 8:54:50.00 58/60 02:18 01:53:48 01:53:48 18.83 18.83 18.45 18.45 00:00

2 52 25 9:34:50.00 10:58:35.00 11:00:23.00 48/52 01:48 01:25:33 03:19:21 17.91 18.44 17.53 18.06 00:00

3 47 21 11:40:23.00 12:47:57.00 12:54:07.00 64/64 06:10 01:13:44 04:33:05 18.65 18.49 17.09 17.8 00:00

4 46 20 13:34:07.00 14:43:19.00 14:49:29.00 60/60 06:10 01:09:12 05:42:17 17.34 18.25 17.34 17.7 00:00

TrailBy: 01:02:59:247 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:06 / 00:16:26 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

47 164 HAMAD HUMAID ALI OBAID ALTAMIMI/10205972/UAE LC BAILARINA/2015/Chestnut/Female/106XD33

1 60 35 7:06:52.70 9:00:41.08 9:02:44.90 43/44 02:04 01:55:52 01:55:52 18.45 18.45 18.12 18.12 00:00

2 56 25 9:42:44.90 11:07:35.85 11:09:18.57 43/48 01:43 01:26:34 03:22:26 17.68 18.12 17.33 17.78 00:00

3 50 21 11:49:18.57 13:03:19.29 13:04:53.78 50/54 01:34 01:15:35 04:38:01 17.02 17.82 16.67 17.48 00:00

4 47 20 13:44:53.78 14:49:38.25 14:51:42.03 57/60 02:04 01:04:44 05:42:45 18.54 17.96 18.54 17.68 00:00

TrailBy: 01:03:27:793 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:51 / 00:07:26 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

48 165 MUSAAB MOHAMMAD  AHMAD BELQAIZI AL FALASI/10276254/UAE LC LUNAREJO/2015/Chestnut/Male/106XD30

1 58 35 7:06:41.83 9:00:25.78 9:02:16.58 47/48 01:51 01:55:35 01:55:35 18.46 18.46 18.17 18.17 00:00

2 55 25 9:42:16.58 11:07:12.79 11:08:58.56 52/56 01:46 01:26:42 03:22:17 17.66 18.12 17.3 17.8 00:00

3 49 21 11:48:58.56 13:02:51.12 13:04:31.34 58/60 01:40 01:15:33 04:37:50 17.06 17.83 16.68 17.49 00:00

4 48 20 13:44:31.34 14:49:36.51 14:53:44.72 56/64 04:08 01:05:05 05:42:55 18.44 17.95 18.44 17.67 00:00

TrailBy: 01:03:36:920 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:21 / 00:09:25 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

49 46 HESSA ISMAIL MOHAMMAD ALJEZIRI/10253955/UAE BRUTUS QUATRE VENTS/2011/Bay/Male/105KK26

1 56 35 7:01:05.00 8:53:03.00 8:55:27.00 52/54 02:24 01:54:22 01:54:22 18.76 18.76 18.36 18.36 00:00

2 54 25 9:35:27.00 10:59:37.00 11:01:29.00 48/52 01:52 01:26:02 03:20:24 17.82 18.35 17.44 17.96 00:00

3 48 21 11:41:29.00 12:50:35.00 12:56:50.00 56/60 06:15 01:15:21 04:35:45 18.23 18.32 16.72 17.62 00:00

4 49 20 13:36:50.00 14:45:34.00 14:51:49.00 60/64 06:15 01:08:44 05:44:29 17.46 18.15 17.46 17.59 00:00

TrailBy: 01:05:11:247 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:11 / 00:16:46 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

50 159 ASIF ALI HASAM ALI/10188123/IND EH'OP D'ANDORGE/2014/Bay/Male/107SA21

1 75 35 7:05:46.06 9:00:28.09 9:03:26.54 48/52 02:58 01:57:40 01:57:40 18.31 18.31 17.85 17.85 00:00

2 60 25 9:43:26.54 11:07:21.20 11:09:50.75 55/52 02:30 01:26:24 03:24:04 17.88 18.13 17.36 17.64 00:00

3 53 21 11:49:50.75 13:02:57.38 13:04:47.43 54/56 01:50 01:14:57 04:39:01 17.23 17.89 16.81 17.42 00:00

4 50 20 13:44:47.43 14:51:31.16 14:59:10.12 49/52 07:39 01:06:44 05:45:45 17.98 17.91 17.98 17.53 00:00

TrailBy: 01:06:27:343 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:44 / 00:14:58 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

Finish (99)



51 153 OM PRAKASH PADMA RAM/10147155/IND EBENE DU BARTHAS AA/2014/Chestnut/Female/107PG06

1 72 35 7:05:41.53 9:00:28.75 9:03:11.84 59/60 02:43 01:57:30 01:57:30 18.29 18.29 17.87 17.87 00:00

2 59 25 9:43:11.84 11:07:16.49 11:09:35.81 61/64 02:19 01:26:24 03:23:54 17.84 18.1 17.36 17.66 00:00

3 68 21 11:49:35.81 13:02:57.52 13:07:30.57 58/60 04:33 01:17:55 04:41:49 17.18 17.85 16.17 17.25 00:00

4 51 20 13:47:30.57 14:51:29.79 14:59:51.17 50/54 08:21 01:03:59 05:45:48 18.75 18.02 18.75 17.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:06:30:507 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:29 / 00:17:57 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

52 157 SIVAPRAGASHAM MUTHUWEERAN/10093019/SRI AIGOUAL FARES/2015/Grey/Male/107SB77

1 70 35 7:05:36.59 9:00:26.58 9:03:03.16 54/60 02:37 01:57:27 01:57:27 18.29 18.29 17.88 17.88 00:00

2 65 25 9:43:03.16 11:07:17.86 11:10:44.78 56/56 03:27 01:27:42 03:25:09 17.81 18.08 17.1 17.55 00:00

3 67 21 11:50:44.78 13:02:55.39 13:07:19.04 57/60 04:24 01:16:34 04:41:43 17.46 17.92 16.46 17.25 00:00

4 52 20 13:47:19.04 14:51:28.52 15:00:21.31 53/60 08:53 01:04:09 05:45:52 18.7 18.07 18.71 17.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:06:34:177 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:49 / 00:19:19 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

53 160 KHALAF AHMAD SAEED AL GHAITH/10095749/UAE EMYRAH DE GIVARLAIS/2014/Chestnut/Female/107SB86

1 73 35 7:05:34.63 9:00:31.25 9:03:07.25 52/52 02:36 01:57:33 01:57:33 18.27 18.27 17.86 17.86 00:00

2 62 25 9:43:07.25 11:07:20.41 11:09:43.31 49/56 02:23 01:26:36 03:24:09 17.81 18.08 17.32 17.63 00:00

3 56 21 11:49:43.31 13:03:02.22 13:05:15.07 54/60 02:13 01:15:32 04:39:41 17.19 17.84 16.68 17.38 00:00

4 53 20 13:45:15.07 14:51:29.44 14:59:26.27 50/52 07:57 01:06:14 05:45:55 18.12 17.89 18.12 17.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:06:37:057 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:47 / 00:15:09 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

54 158 SUMER SINGH BHOOJRAJ SINGH/10072535/IND BALKAN BILISKA AA/2015/Chestnut/Male/107SB79

1 67 35 7:05:31.29 9:00:24.11 9:02:30.23 44/48 02:06 01:56:59 01:56:59 18.28 18.28 17.95 17.95 00:00

2 57 25 9:42:30.23 11:07:12.73 11:08:59.14 42/44 01:46 01:26:29 03:23:28 17.71 18.04 17.34 17.69 00:00

3 54 21 11:48:59.14 13:02:49.79 13:04:37.48 44/48 01:48 01:15:38 04:39:06 17.06 17.77 16.66 17.41 00:00

4 54 20 13:44:37.48 14:51:28.31 14:57:45.34 58/56 06:17 01:06:51 05:45:57 17.95 17.81 17.95 17.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:06:39:267 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:59 / 00:11:56 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

55 156 PRAGASH ALLIMUTHU/10047929/SRI TANA SILVER DAWN/2013/Grey/Female/107RM88

1 78 35 7:05:28.80 9:00:26.27 9:03:39.41 44/44 03:13 01:58:11 01:58:11 18.27 18.27 17.77 17.77 00:00

2 64 25 9:43:39.41 11:07:12.68 11:09:58.38 48/52 02:46 01:26:19 03:24:30 17.95 18.13 17.38 17.6 00:00

3 61 21 11:49:58.38 13:02:50.86 13:05:42.60 52/52 02:52 01:15:44 04:40:14 17.29 17.91 16.64 17.34 00:00

4 55 20 13:45:42.60 14:51:28.09 14:57:42.68 52/56 06:15 01:05:45 05:45:59 18.25 17.97 18.25 17.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:06:41:537 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:46 / 00:15:05 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

56 154 ISSA SAID SALIM AL OWAISI/10165186/UAE CASTLEBAR  GATSBY/2014/Chestnut/Male/107RO33

1 69 35 7:05:24.43 9:00:28.54 9:02:44.18 51/56 02:16 01:57:20 01:57:20 18.25 18.25 17.9 17.9 00:00

2 58 25 9:42:44.18 11:07:13.42 11:09:13.30 45/48 02:00 01:26:29 03:23:49 17.75 18.04 17.34 17.66 00:00

3 60 21 11:49:13.30 13:02:52.72 13:05:24.12 51/52 02:31 01:16:11 04:40:00 17.11 17.79 16.54 17.36 00:00

4 56 20 13:45:24.12 14:51:31.19 14:57:56.30 49/48 06:25 01:06:07 05:46:07 18.15 17.86 18.15 17.51 00:00

TrailBy: 01:06:49:007 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:17 / 00:13:11 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

57 64 MOUZA ABDULRAHMAN JASEM ALGALAF ALMHEIRI/10204529/UAE TALALL LA LIZONNE/2010/Chestnut/Male/105NZ93

1 94 35 7:03:26.94 9:03:53.17 9:05:32.09 45/48 01:39 02:02:05 02:02:05 17.44 17.44 17.2 17.2 00:00

2 79 25 9:45:32.09 11:12:52.90 11:14:32.66 48/48 01:40 01:29:01 03:31:06 17.17 17.33 16.85 17.05 00:00

3 70 21 11:54:32.66 13:03:41.05 13:06:12.22 48/52 02:31 01:11:40 04:42:46 18.22 17.55 17.58 17.19 00:00

4 57 20 13:46:12.22 14:51:19.72 14:55:20.95 55/58 04:01 01:05:08 05:47:54 18.43 17.72 18.42 17.42 00:00

TrailBy: 01:08:35:030 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:27 / 00:09:51 Al Awasif Stable/Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti

58 39 NARENDRA SINGH RATHORE INDER SINGH RATHORE/10160820/IND MANSHOODAH/2013/Chestnut/Female/107RF20

1 25 35 7:02:08.09 8:37:47.64 8:41:36.43 55/56 03:49 01:39:28 01:39:28 21.95 21.95 21.11 21.11 00:00

2 27 25 9:21:36.43 10:29:34.91 10:33:24.61 10:38:10.70 65 - 55/56 08:36 01:16:34 02:56:02 22.07 22 19.59 20.45 00:00

Finish (99)



58 3 72 21 11:18:10.70 13:02:06.23 13:07:23.94 49/52 05:18 01:49:13 04:45:15 12.12 18.16 11.54 17.04 00:00

4 58 20 13:47:23.94 14:51:28.53 15:00:17.80 51/56 08:49 01:04:05 05:49:20 18.73 18.27 18.73 17.35 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:02:683 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:37 / 00:26:31 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

59 42 SHAITAN SINGH HARI SINGH/10158134/IND AF AL MONTAQEM/2013/Grey/Male/107JY57

1 27 35 7:02:06.48 8:37:31.70 8:41:44.67 57/58 04:13 01:39:38 01:39:38 22.01 22.01 21.08 21.08 00:00

2 28 25 9:21:44.67 10:29:34.39 10:34:04.71 10:39:25.33 68 - 59/64 09:51 10:57:08 01:17:41 02:57:19 22.11 22.05 19.31 20.3 00:00

3 74 21 11:19:25.33 13:02:04.94 13:09:54.99 51/56 07:50 01:50:30 04:47:49 12.27 18.28 11.4 16.89 00:00

4 59 20 13:49:54.99 14:51:30.82 15:06:38.80 50/52 15:08 01:01:36 05:49:25 19.48 18.5 19.48 17.34 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:06:580 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:15 / 00:37:02 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

60 134 ZAFER MOHD ZAHIR/10113594/IND ESCOBAR/2009/Chestnut/Male/106IB37

1 57 35 7:10:57.94 9:03:54.33 9:06:18.77 49/53 02:24 01:55:21 01:55:21 18.59 18.59 18.21 18.21 00:00

2 69 25 9:46:18.77 11:14:37.66 11:16:54.56 51/56 02:17 01:30:36 03:25:57 16.98 17.89 16.56 17.48 00:00

3 58 21 11:56:54.56 13:07:50.31 13:10:49.81 55/60 03:00 01:13:55 04:39:52 17.76 17.86 17.05 17.37 00:00

4 60 20 13:50:49.81 15:05:27.99 15:12:15.16 56/56 06:47 01:14:38 05:54:30 16.08 17.47 16.08 17.09 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:12:300 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:37 / 00:14:29 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

61 135 MANSOOR ALAM ZAMIRUDDIN/10112687/IND GUEZLA/2013/Chestnut/Female/107DU50

1 59 35 7:10:53.73 9:03:58.84 9:06:43.24 47/58 02:44 01:55:50 01:55:50 18.57 18.57 18.13 18.13 00:00

2 72 25 9:46:43.24 11:14:54.63 11:17:46.96 50/52 02:52 01:31:04 03:26:54 17.01 17.89 16.47 17.4 00:00

3 63 21 11:57:46.96 13:08:14.60 13:11:36.11 59/64 03:22 01:13:49 04:40:43 17.88 17.89 17.07 17.31 00:00

4 61 20 13:51:36.11 15:05:28.00 15:11:52.00 55/56 06:24 01:13:52 05:54:35 16.25 17.53 16.25 17.09 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:16:507 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:50 / 00:15:21 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

62 133 RENWAT RAM ACHALA RAM CHOUDHRY/10072572/IND FTB GALLANT FRIEND/2012/Bay/Male/106VI22

1 61 35 7:10:55.87 9:04:10.70 9:07:01.80 50/48 02:51 01:56:06 01:56:06 18.54 18.54 18.09 18.09 00:00

2 71 25 9:47:01.80 11:14:56.49 11:17:16.81 51/52 02:20 01:30:15 03:26:21 17.06 17.9 16.62 17.45 00:00

3 59 21 11:57:16.81 13:08:21.45 13:10:51.64 56/60 02:30 01:13:35 04:39:56 17.73 17.85 17.12 17.36 00:00

4 62 20 13:50:51.64 15:05:31.08 15:10:53.70 56/56 05:23 01:14:39 05:54:35 16.07 17.47 16.08 17.09 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:17:453 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:16 / 00:13:06 F3 Stables/Khalifa Bin Ghalaita

63 138 WASI ANWAR MAHHTABUDDIN/10040768/IND SH HARRIET TE/2012/Grey/Female/106QR63

1 63 35 7:10:51.46 9:04:00.00 9:07:03.84 47/48 03:04 01:56:12 01:56:12 18.56 18.56 18.07 18.07 00:00

2 70 25 9:47:03.84 11:14:47.90 11:16:51.91 45/48 02:04 01:29:48 03:26:00 17.1 17.92 16.7 17.48 00:00

3 57 21 11:56:51.91 13:08:07.99 13:10:36.65 51/52 02:29 01:13:45 04:39:45 17.68 17.86 17.08 17.37 00:00

4 63 20 13:50:36.65 15:05:29.70 15:09:48.53 53/56 04:19 01:14:53 05:54:38 16.02 17.46 16.02 17.09 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:20:487 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:59 / 00:11:56 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

64 136 NAVEED AKHTER ABDUL RASHEED/10135555/PAK BASILIC/2011/Chestnut/Female/105XY18

1 62 35 7:10:49.49 9:04:05.28 9:06:56.01 54/56 02:51 01:56:07 01:56:07 18.54 18.54 18.09 18.09 00:00

2 73 25 9:46:56.01 11:14:50.47 11:17:42.89 48/52 02:52 01:30:47 03:26:54 17.06 17.9 16.52 17.4 00:00

3 73 21 11:57:42.89 13:08:08.79 13:11:58.62 13:18:35.44 65 - 54/60 10:27 01:20:53 04:47:47 17.89 17.89 15.58 16.89 00:00

4 64 20 13:58:35.44 15:05:28.43 15:24:21.26 51/56 18:53 01:06:53 05:54:40 17.94 17.9 17.94 17.09 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:21:190 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:45 / 00:35:03 F3-1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

65 149 ZAYED AHMAD KHALIFA OBAID AL MARRI/10184151/UAE CASTLEBAR TOUCHDOWN/2013/Bay/Male/107OZ53

1 65 35 7:10:47.31 9:03:50.93 9:07:12.37 44/48 03:21 01:56:25 01:56:25 18.57 18.57 18.04 18.04 00:00

2 74 25 9:47:12.37 11:14:52.01 11:17:47.46 49/56 02:55 01:30:35 03:27:00 17.11 17.94 16.56 17.39 00:00

3 55 21 11:57:47.46 13:07:30.86 13:10:16.29 42/46 02:45 01:12:29 04:39:29 18.07 17.97 17.38 17.39 00:00

4 65 20 13:50:16.29 15:05:29.38 15:11:27.20 44/48 05:58 01:15:13 05:54:42 15.95 17.53 15.95 17.08 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:24:310 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:44 / 00:14:59 F3 Stables/Khalifa Bin Ghalaita

Finish (99)



66 137 DEELASAD ALI KHAN -/10160929/IND HEATHFIELD'S FIORENTE/2013/Bay/Male/106MQ18

1 76 35 7:10:42.58 9:04:03.82 9:08:26.34 49/44 04:23 01:57:44 01:57:44 18.53 18.53 17.84 17.84 00:00

2 68 25 9:48:26.34 11:14:50.93 11:16:34.29 63/60 01:43 01:28:08 03:25:52 17.36 18.02 17.02 17.49 00:00

3 64 21 11:56:34.29 13:08:13.67 13:11:27.58 51/56 03:14 01:14:53 04:40:45 17.58 17.91 16.83 17.31 00:00

4 66 20 13:51:27.58 15:05:26.61 15:10:34.01 51/56 05:07 01:13:59 05:54:44 16.22 17.54 16.22 17.08 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:26:277 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:36 / 00:14:26 F3 Stables/Ahmed Mohd Al Marri

67 148 MAJID JAMAL ZAAL BINKRISHAN ALMHEIRI/10276244/UAE CASTLEBAR TANAMA/2015/Bay/Female/107OZ48

1 66 35 7:10:41.00 9:04:00.26 9:07:09.13 44/52 03:09 01:56:28 01:56:28 18.53 18.53 18.03 18.03 00:00

2 77 25 9:47:09.13 11:14:52.00 11:17:57.00 42/48 03:05 01:30:48 03:27:16 17.1 17.91 16.52 17.37 00:00

3 52 21 11:57:57.00 13:07:05.14 13:09:33.13 48/52 02:28 01:11:36 04:38:52 18.23 17.99 17.6 17.43 00:00

4 67 20 13:49:33.13 15:05:31.14 15:09:42.89 51/52 04:12 01:15:58 05:54:50 15.8 17.51 15.8 17.08 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:32:377 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:13 / 00:12:54 F3 Stables/Khalifa Bin Ghalaita

68 132 SHAH ALAM NOORUL HAQUE/10084869/IND BURAYDAH DE SOMMANT/2011/Grey/Male/105WC64

1 64 35 7:10:38.24 9:04:06.35 9:06:59.86 44/46 02:54 01:56:22 01:56:22 18.51 18.51 18.05 18.05 00:00

2 76 25 9:46:59.86 11:14:52.09 11:17:47.07 52/56 02:55 01:30:47 03:27:09 17.07 17.88 16.52 17.38 00:00

3 62 21 11:57:47.07 13:08:11.53 13:11:14.47 57/56 03:03 01:13:27 04:40:36 17.9 17.88 17.15 17.32 00:00

4 68 20 13:51:14.47 15:05:28.37 15:10:20.11 53/56 04:52 01:14:14 05:54:50 16.17 17.52 16.17 17.08 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:32:383 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:25 / 00:13:43 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

69 105 ALYAZIAH YAQOUB YOUSEF SAYEDALI AL HOSANI/10276715/UAE AR JAMRA/2008/Grey/Female/105VV24

1 82 35 7:09:37.13 9:06:57.38 9:09:36.62 50/56 02:39 01:59:59 01:59:59 17.9 17.9 17.5 17.5 00:00

2 66 25 9:49:36.62 11:12:45.52 11:15:08.94 55/56 02:23 01:25:32 03:25:31 18.04 17.96 17.54 17.52 00:00

3 65 21 11:55:08.94 13:08:31.85 13:11:01.71 57/60 02:30 01:15:53 04:41:24 17.17 17.75 16.6 17.27 00:00

4 69 20 13:51:01.71 15:06:14.43 15:13:27.57 52/56 07:13 01:15:13 05:56:37 15.95 17.36 15.95 16.99 00:00

TrailBy: 01:17:19:547 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:41 / 00:14:47 Al Rawahel Private Stables/Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri

70 191 MANSOOR ALI AHMED BAKHEET AL MESHAIKHI/10276714/UAE EPILOBE DE LAP AA/2014/Grey/Female/107SF29

1 80 35 7:09:33.95 9:06:44.50 9:08:26.96 42/48 01:42 01:58:53 01:58:53 17.92 17.92 17.66 17.66 00:00

2 75 25 9:48:26.96 11:12:39.49 11:16:34.38 58/64 03:55 01:28:07 03:27:00 17.81 17.88 17.02 17.39 00:00

3 71 21 11:56:34.38 13:08:28.74 13:12:22.75 64/62 03:54 01:15:48 04:42:48 17.52 17.78 16.62 17.19 00:00

4 70 20 13:52:22.75 15:06:24.28 15:14:19.04 50/52 07:55 01:14:02 05:56:50 16.21 17.45 16.21 16.98 00:00

TrailBy: 01:17:32:577 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:21 / 00:17:26 Al Rawahel Private Stables/Abdulla Salem Saeed Maar Alameri

71 183 MARIJKE VISSER/10069938/NED AKALA SHAHEEN/2014/Grey/Female/107RV75

1 119 35 7:05:13.74 9:12:36.69 9:14:26.96 49/49 01:50 02:09:13 02:09:13 16.49 16.49 16.25 16.25 00:00

2 103 25 9:54:26.96 11:26:09.59 11:28:04.77 57/56 01:55 01:33:38 03:42:51 16.36 16.43 16.02 16.15 00:00

3 88 21 12:08:04.77 13:20:43.97 13:22:48.45 57/60 02:04 01:14:44 04:57:35 17.34 16.66 16.86 16.33 00:00

4 71 20 14:02:48.45 15:04:29.31 15:10:54.67 51/56 06:25 01:01:41 05:59:16 19.45 17.15 19.45 16.87 00:00

TrailBy: 01:19:57:813 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:03 / 00:12:15 S8 Endurance Pvt Stable/Imran Iqbal

72 87 MARGOT CHAZEL/10044037/FRA DARYA D'ENSICRE/2013/Chestnut/Male/107QG79

1 120 35 7:05:12.10 9:12:28.68 9:14:29.12 48/52 02:00 02:09:17 02:09:17 16.5 16.5 16.24 16.24 00:00

2 102 25 9:54:29.12 11:26:06.09 11:27:57.15 59/60 01:51 01:33:28 03:42:45 16.37 16.45 16.05 16.16 00:00

3 87 21 12:07:57.15 13:20:39.69 13:22:46.53 61/64 02:07 01:14:49 04:57:34 17.33 16.67 16.84 16.33 00:00

4 72 20 14:02:46.53 15:04:29.43 15:10:45.85 58/60 06:16 01:01:43 05:59:17 19.44 17.15 19.44 16.87 00:00

TrailBy: 01:19:59:583 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:03 / 00:12:15 Al Maneyah Endurance Stables/Anzaq Mehmood

73 145 BRIJPAL SINGH NARENDRA SINGH/10163085/IND KAMADHIA/2013/Other/Female/106QS24

1 105 35 7:02:29.05 9:06:38.27 9:08:54.69 46/48 02:16 02:06:26 02:06:26 16.91 16.91 16.61 16.61 00:00

2 91 25 9:48:54.69 11:18:46.48 11:20:36.80 44/48 01:50 01:31:42 03:38:08 16.69 16.82 16.36 16.5 00:00

Finish (99)



73 3 81 21 12:00:36.80 13:14:46.34 13:16:37.39 40/56 01:51 01:16:01 04:54:09 16.99 16.86 16.58 16.52 00:00

4 73 20 13:56:37.39 15:08:16.86 15:11:57.31 48/52 03:40 01:11:39 06:05:48 16.75 16.84 16.75 16.57 00:00

TrailBy: 01:26:30:057 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:24 / 00:09:39 Fs Stables/Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Alqassimi

74 12 SH. NAJLA BINT SALMAN AL KHALIFA/10018633/BRN TOBA BRENO/2014/Grey/Male/106ZJ99

1 101 35 7:00:52.98 9:03:05.50 9:05:18.51 47/48 02:13 02:04:26 02:04:26 17.18 17.18 16.88 16.88 00:00

2 93 25 9:45:18.51 11:16:29.44 11:19:07.61 50/48 02:38 01:33:49 03:38:15 16.45 16.87 15.99 16.49 00:00

3 82 21 11:59:07.61 13:14:18.73 13:17:20.47 50/56 03:02 01:18:13 04:56:28 16.76 16.84 16.11 16.39 00:00

4 74 20 13:57:20.47 15:06:53.38 15:10:47.65 51/52 03:54 01:09:33 06:06:01 17.25 16.92 17.25 16.56 00:00

TrailBy: 01:26:42:647 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:57 / 00:11:48 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

75 58 LAETITIA GLORIAN/10109103/FRA N'FUEGO DE LURIECQ/2015/Grey/Male/107NA33

1 93 35 7:02:53.54 9:01:53.95 9:04:55.09 55/60 03:01 02:02:02 02:02:02 17.65 17.65 17.21 17.21 00:00

2 85 25 9:44:55.09 11:15:00.65 11:17:11.07 53/56 02:10 01:32:16 03:34:18 16.65 17.22 16.26 16.8 00:00

3 78 21 11:57:11.07 13:13:40.16 13:16:25.38 53/52 02:45 01:19:14 04:53:32 16.47 17.02 15.9 16.56 00:00

4 75 20 13:56:25.38 15:09:14.08 15:14:27.98 51/62 05:14 01:12:49 06:06:21 16.48 16.91 16.48 16.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:27:02:787 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:17 / 00:13:10 Ajman Equestrian Club/Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi

76 125 RASHED HAMDAN KHALFAN MOHAMED AL MEHAIRBI/10182977/UAE GOODLUCK BY UN ART AA/2016/Chestnut/Male/107OZ04

1 91 35 7:02:51.22 9:01:55.25 9:04:30.88 48/50 02:36 02:01:40 02:01:40 17.64 17.64 17.26 17.26 00:00

2 84 25 9:44:30.88 11:14:56.76 11:17:07.90 46/56 02:11 11:37:00 01:32:37 03:34:17 16.59 17.18 16.2 16.8 00:00

3 76 21 11:57:07.90 13:13:38.09 13:15:54.63 48/52 02:17 01:18:47 04:53:04 16.47 16.99 15.99 16.58 00:00

4 76 20 13:55:54.63 15:09:13.66 15:15:15.34 43/44 06:02 01:13:19 06:06:23 16.37 16.87 16.37 16.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:27:04:683 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:16 / 00:13:05 Bin Daaen Private Stables./Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi

77 57 SHAHEL ALAM MD HALIM/10227442/IND GO LA MAJORIE/2016/Bay/Male/107RJ75

1 86 35 7:02:48.97 9:01:51.33 9:03:47.37 58/40 01:56 02:00:58 02:00:58 17.64 17.64 17.36 17.36 00:00

2 86 25 9:43:47.37 11:14:58.38 11:17:07.64 44/48 02:09 01:33:20 03:34:18 16.45 17.12 16.07 16.8 00:00

3 79 21 11:57:07.64 13:13:45.33 13:16:33.68 45/48 02:48 01:19:26 04:53:44 16.44 16.94 15.86 16.55 00:00

4 77 20 13:56:33.68 15:09:12.40 15:14:22.54 52/48 05:10 01:12:39 06:06:23 16.52 16.86 16.52 16.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:27:05:677 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:01 / 00:12:06 Ajman Equestrian Club/Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi

78 127 ISPAK KHAN NAJRU KHAN/10072271/IND FIGARO D'ARMANI/2015/Bay/Male/107NA34

1 87 35 7:02:44.61 9:01:52.71 9:03:56.94 52/56 02:04 02:01:12 02:01:12 17.63 17.63 17.33 17.33 00:00

2 82 25 9:43:56.94 11:15:03.66 11:16:41.83 54/56 01:38 01:32:45 03:33:57 16.46 17.12 16.17 16.83 00:00

3 75 21 11:56:41.83 13:13:49.50 13:15:47.05 57/60 01:58 01:19:05 04:53:02 16.34 16.91 15.93 16.59 00:00

4 78 20 13:55:47.05 15:09:13.72 15:19:54.28 53/56 10:41 01:13:27 06:06:29 16.34 16.8 16.34 16.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:27:11:357 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:04 / 00:16:19 Bin Daaen Private Stables./Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi

79 126 SAKIL MUSHTAK -/10161833/IND MACALOU FONT NOIRE/2016/Grey/Male/107RJ77

1 85 35 7:02:55.81 9:01:51.14 9:03:40.62 53/56 01:49 02:00:45 02:00:45 17.66 17.66 17.39 17.39 00:00

2 83 25 9:43:40.62 11:14:56.75 11:17:04.57 50/54 02:08 01:33:24 03:34:09 16.43 17.13 16.06 16.81 00:00

3 77 21 11:57:04.57 13:13:43.10 13:16:01.36 51/52 02:18 01:18:57 04:53:06 16.44 16.94 15.96 16.58 00:00

4 79 20 13:56:01.36 15:09:40.66 15:19:35.68 50/60 09:55 01:13:39 06:06:45 16.29 16.81 16.29 16.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:27:27:090 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:02 / 00:16:11 Bin Daaen Private Stables./Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi

80 104 KHALIFA MOHAMMED SAEED AL MAZROOEI/10262378/UAE D'JACK DANIEL/2013/Chestnut/Male/106YI49

1 106 35 7:03:10.17 9:06:16.82 9:10:05.29 57/60 03:48 02:06:55 02:06:55 17.06 17.06 16.55 16.55 00:00

2 100 25 9:50:05.29 11:20:25.03 11:23:11.93 52/56 02:47 01:33:07 03:40:02 16.61 16.87 16.11 16.36 00:00

3 86 21 12:03:11.93 13:18:30.48 13:20:41.70 56/60 02:11 01:17:30 04:57:32 16.73 16.83 16.26 16.33 00:00

4 80 20 14:00:41.70 15:11:02.41 15:22:46.60 55/56 11:44 01:10:21 06:07:53 17.06 16.88 17.06 16.47 00:00

TrailBy: 01:28:34:487 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:08 / 00:20:32 Al Raood/Abdulrahman Mohammed Al Saad

Finish (99)



81 103 MOHAMED ABDULSAMAD AL BASTAKI/10014225/BRN DJEDI DE LA LANDE/2013/Other/Male/107EP97

1 104 35 7:03:08.07 9:06:15.25 9:09:09.16 55/52 02:54 02:06:01 02:06:01 17.06 17.06 16.66 16.66 00:00

2 95 25 9:49:09.16 11:20:22.09 11:21:54.67 55/60 01:33 01:32:46 03:38:47 16.44 16.8 16.17 16.45 00:00

3 85 21 12:01:54.67 13:18:32.54 13:19:56.29 59/64 01:24 01:18:02 04:56:49 16.44 16.7 16.15 16.37 00:00

4 81 20 13:59:56.29 15:14:42.32 15:23:13.43 54/52 08:31 01:14:46 06:11:35 16.05 16.57 16.05 16.31 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:16:493 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:35 / 00:14:21 Al Raood/Abdulrahman Mohammed Al Saad

82 106 RAED MAHMOOD/10018105/BRN VIK ARMOR/2009/Bay/Male/105RW28

1 102 35 7:03:06.18 9:06:11.85 9:07:52.41 48/48 01:41 02:04:46 02:04:46 17.06 17.06 16.83 16.83 00:00

2 94 25 9:47:52.41 11:20:16.07 11:21:40.13 41/44 01:24 01:33:48 03:38:34 16.23 16.71 15.99 16.47 00:00

3 84 21 12:01:40.13 13:18:24.90 13:19:52.30 43/48 01:27 01:18:12 04:56:46 16.42 16.63 16.11 16.38 00:00

4 82 20 13:59:52.30 15:14:41.49 15:18:57.40 46/48 04:16 01:14:49 06:11:35 16.04 16.51 16.04 16.31 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:17:553 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:11 / 00:08:47 Al Raood/Sh. Duaij Bin Salman Al Khalifa

83 76 AHMED ABDULQADER AHMED ALMUSAWI ALHASHMI/10271605/UAE EARLSTON SPA/2011/Grey/Male/106GJ32

1 92 35 7:09:02.53 9:07:10.42 9:10:50.04 48/48 03:40 02:01:48 02:01:48 17.78 17.78 17.24 17.24 00:00

2 88 25 9:50:50.04 11:24:34.27 11:26:24.47 44/48 01:50 01:35:34 03:37:22 16 16.99 15.7 16.56 00:00

3 89 21 12:06:24.47 13:28:50.06 13:30:49.96 42/48 02:00 01:24:25 05:01:47 15.29 16.51 14.93 16.1 00:00

4 83 20 14:10:49.96 15:21:07.61 15:26:55.93 49/56 05:48 01:10:18 06:12:05 17.07 16.62 17.07 16.29 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:47:323 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:19 / 00:13:18 Al Azem Stable/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi

84 74 MAYED AHMAD AHLI/10126894/UAE EMMENE MOI DE SOMMANT/2014/Chestnut/Female/107RN51

1 83 35 7:08:59.15 9:07:05.36 9:09:23.81 45/58 02:18 02:00:25 02:00:25 17.78 17.78 17.44 17.44 00:00

2 90 25 9:49:23.81 11:24:34.46 11:27:04.98 54/52 02:31 01:37:41 03:38:06 15.76 16.88 15.36 16.51 00:00

3 90 21 12:07:04.98 13:29:00.46 13:31:08.79 47/50 02:08 01:24:04 05:02:10 15.38 16.46 14.99 16.08 00:00

4 84 20 14:11:08.79 15:21:06.92 15:26:41.15 45/52 05:34 01:09:58 06:12:08 17.15 16.59 17.15 16.28 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:50:013 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:08 / 00:12:33 Al Azem Stable/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi

85 77 HUMAID KHALIL MOHAMED HUSSAIN ALHOSANI/10259722/UAE NO DIGAS NADA/2013/Bay/Female/107RN84

1 84 35 7:08:53.03 9:07:10.87 9:09:22.36 54/56 02:11 02:00:29 02:00:29 17.75 17.75 17.43 17.43 00:00

2 89 25 9:49:22.36 11:24:20.39 11:26:51.53 59/60 02:31 01:37:29 03:37:58 15.79 16.88 15.39 16.52 00:00

3 93 21 12:06:51.53 13:28:49.24 13:31:46.74 60/56 02:58 01:24:55 05:02:53 15.37 16.46 14.84 16.05 00:00

4 85 20 14:11:46.74 15:21:04.20 15:29:45.22 51/56 08:41 01:09:17 06:12:10 17.32 16.62 17.32 16.28 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:53:417 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:05 / 00:16:22 Al Azem Stable/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi

86 73 HUSSAIN SADIQ AHMED DARWISH/10056809/UAE RHAISSA/2016/Grey/Female/107RO03

1 88 35 7:08:51.34 9:07:20.99 9:10:14.01 52/52 02:53 02:01:23 02:01:23 17.72 17.72 17.3 17.3 00:00

2 96 25 9:50:14.01 11:24:32.86 11:27:54.37 54/60 03:22 01:37:40 03:39:03 15.9 16.92 15.36 16.43 00:00

3 92 21 12:07:54.37 13:28:53.08 13:31:33.57 58/60 02:40 01:23:39 05:02:42 15.56 16.54 15.06 16.06 00:00

4 86 20 14:11:33.57 15:21:07.61 15:30:17.99 58/62 09:10 01:09:34 06:12:16 17.25 16.68 17.25 16.28 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:58:507 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:31 / 00:18:05 Al Azem Stable/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi

87 70 RASHED AMER ALI ABUBAKER ALAMERI/10271306/UAE BAR K DANNY/2010/Chestnut/Male/107RN97

1 96 35 7:07:57.68 9:07:15.77 9:10:14.34 45/46 02:59 02:02:17 02:02:17 17.6 17.6 17.17 17.17 00:00

2 98 25 9:50:14.34 11:24:39.65 11:27:33.17 47/48 02:54 01:37:19 03:39:36 15.89 16.84 15.41 16.39 00:00

3 94 21 12:07:33.17 13:28:58.72 13:31:30.50 51/56 02:32 01:23:57 05:03:33 15.47 16.47 15.01 16.01 00:00

4 87 20 14:11:30.50 15:21:07.00 15:28:45.41 52/52 07:38 01:09:37 06:13:10 17.24 16.61 17.24 16.24 00:00

TrailBy: 01:33:51:573 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:00 / 00:16:01 Al Azem Stable/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi

88 75 MUHAMED KHALIL MOHAMED HUSSAIN ALHOSANI/10275415/UAE MYSSTYK DE PIBOUL/2014/Chestnut/Male/107RN88

1 97 35 7:07:52.22 9:07:25.32 9:10:21.22 40/44 02:56 02:02:29 02:02:29 17.57 17.57 17.15 17.15 00:00

2 97 25 9:50:21.22 11:24:43.11 11:27:10.07 41/48 02:27 01:36:49 03:39:18 15.9 16.83 15.49 16.42 00:00

Finish (99)



88 3 96 21 12:07:10.07 13:29:01.40 13:32:10.91 47/56 03:10 01:25:01 05:04:19 15.39 16.43 14.82 15.97 00:00

4 88 20 14:12:10.91 15:21:07.54 15:28:21.29 48/52 07:14 01:08:57 06:13:16 17.41 16.62 17.4 16.24 00:00

TrailBy: 01:33:57:560 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:56 / 00:15:46 Al Azem Stable/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi

89 69 BUTI MOHAMMAD ALI ALHASHMI/10275982/UAE NEVER GIVE UP/2014/Bay/Male/107RN75

1 100 35 7:07:49.31 9:07:26.79 9:10:49.61 46/44 03:23 02:03:00 02:03:00 17.55 17.55 17.07 17.07 00:00

2 99 25 9:50:49.61 11:24:48.33 11:27:34.67 47/52 02:46 01:36:45 03:39:45 15.96 16.85 15.5 16.38 00:00

3 95 21 12:07:34.67 13:29:11.72 13:31:58.83 45/48 02:47 01:24:24 05:04:09 15.44 16.46 14.93 15.98 00:00

4 89 20 14:11:58.83 15:21:08.22 15:28:28.00 50/48 07:20 01:09:09 06:13:18 17.35 16.63 17.35 16.23 00:00

TrailBy: 01:34:01:163 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:04 / 00:16:17 Al Azem Stable/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi

90 80 MARYAM AHMAD AL TAMIMI/10183194/UAE BARHOZ RIO/2011/Grey/Male/105MB35

1 98 35 7:03:24.01 9:03:03.39 9:05:54.63 47/52 02:51 02:02:31 02:02:31 17.55 17.55 17.14 17.14 00:00

2 87 25 9:45:54.63 11:13:16.07 11:15:47.07 11:20:13.57 68 - 57/60 06:57 11:34:42 01:34:19 03:36:50 17.17 17.39 15.9 16.6 00:00

3 91 21 12:00:13.57 13:17:37.29 13:25:47.95 64/60 08:11 01:25:34 05:02:24 16.28 17.09 14.73 16.07 00:00

4 90 20 14:05:47.95 15:20:21.19 15:38:23.64 64/64 18:02 01:14:33 06:16:57 16.1 16.88 16.1 16.08 00:00

TrailBy: 01:37:39:430 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:01 / 00:36:04 Al Ghandi Pvt Stables/Abdul Aziz Abdulla Al Ghandi

91 79 MOHD JUMA MOHD ALI AL MUHAIRI/10084879/UAE DEO DE LAP AA/2013/Chestnut/Male/107RJ40

1 90 35 7:03:20.90 9:03:01.00 9:04:53.76 43/49 01:53 02:01:33 02:01:33 17.55 17.55 17.28 17.28 00:00

2 81 25 9:44:53.76 11:13:14.87 11:15:41.72 59/56 02:27 01:30:48 03:32:21 16.98 17.31 16.52 16.95 00:00

3 83 21 11:55:41.72 13:17:35.59 13:20:00.51 44/48 02:25 01:24:19 04:56:40 15.39 16.76 14.94 16.38 00:00

4 91 20 14:00:00.51 15:20:20.13 15:24:33.10 52/56 04:13 01:20:20 06:17:00 14.94 16.37 14.94 16.07 00:00

TrailBy: 01:37:41:477 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:44 / 00:10:58 Al Ghandi Pvt Stables/Abdul Aziz Abdulla Al Ghandi

92 142 HIND MOHAMMED SALEM ALBEDWAWI/10254266/UAE AWARRAN PARK ROYAL RAINMAKER/2014/Bay/Male/107RV40

1 114 35 7:05:43.75 9:11:33.43 9:13:57.52 48/48 02:24 02:08:14 02:08:14 16.69 16.69 16.38 16.38 00:00

2 106 25 9:53:57.52 11:28:19.36 11:30:33.65 59/60 02:14 01:36:36 03:44:50 15.9 16.35 15.53 16.01 00:00

3 99 21 12:10:33.65 13:29:35.50 13:31:40.14 46/48 02:05 01:21:06 05:05:56 15.94 16.24 15.54 15.89 00:00

4 92 20 14:11:40.14 15:25:48.61 15:29:31.97 49/52 03:43 01:14:08 06:20:04 16.19 16.23 16.19 15.94 00:00

TrailBy: 01:40:47:107 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:36 / 00:10:27 Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

93 143 HABIB AHMED ASGAR ALI KHAN/10040876/IND FROU FROU AL BARAKA/2015/Bay/Female/107BS86

1 111 35 7:05:39.27 9:11:30.53 9:13:31.17 46/44 02:01 02:07:52 02:07:52 16.69 16.69 16.42 16.42 00:00

2 104 25 9:53:31.17 11:28:11.19 11:30:04.39 59/44 01:53 01:36:33 03:44:25 15.85 16.32 15.54 16.04 00:00

3 100 21 12:10:04.39 13:29:34.35 13:31:40.33 43/44 02:06 01:21:36 05:06:01 15.85 16.2 15.44 15.88 00:00

4 93 20 14:11:40.33 15:25:52.01 15:29:23.71 51/56 03:32 01:14:12 06:20:13 16.17 16.19 16.17 15.94 00:00

TrailBy: 01:40:54:990 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:22 / 00:09:31 Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

94 140 MOMEEN GOURI SHER MOHD GOURI/10095759/IND AWARRAN PARK DRUIDS SHADOW/2016/Chestnut/Male/107RV39

1 115 35 7:05:51.43 9:11:34.87 9:14:08.46 48/52 02:34 02:08:17 02:08:17 16.7 16.7 16.37 16.37 00:00

2 105 25 9:54:08.46 11:28:13.90 11:30:21.23 47/44 02:07 01:36:13 03:44:30 15.94 16.38 15.59 16.04 00:00

3 98 21 12:10:21.23 13:29:28.21 13:31:36.35 62/56 02:08 01:21:15 05:05:45 15.93 16.26 15.51 15.9 00:00

4 94 20 14:11:36.35 15:27:19.31 15:29:27.68 52/54 02:08 01:15:43 06:21:28 15.85 16.18 15.85 15.89 00:00

TrailBy: 01:42:10:123 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:14 / 00:08:57 Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

95 122 ARIF UDDIN AFTAR ALI/10230105/UAE SEDFA/2012/Bay/Female/107QJ46

1 81 35 7:01:24.70 8:58:19.08 9:00:42.00 62/60 02:23 01:59:17 01:59:17 17.96 17.96 17.61 17.61 00:00

2 92 25 9:40:42.00 11:14:55.45 11:19:38.51 57/56 04:43 01:38:57 03:38:14 15.92 17.05 15.16 16.5 00:00

3 97 21 11:59:38.51 13:21:50.28 13:26:57.84 56/58 05:08 01:27:19 05:05:33 15.33 16.57 14.43 15.91 00:00

4 95 20 14:06:57.84 15:27:41.57 15:36:54.65 54/60 09:13 01:20:44 06:26:17 14.86 16.2 14.86 15.69 00:00

TrailBy: 01:46:59:120 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:22 / 00:21:28 Al Sufouh Pvt Stables/Essa Madhad Rashed Al Mehairi

Finish (99)



96 81 REEMA ALSALLAL/10254720/JOR MASQUARADE TE/2009/Grey/Male/105WA02

1 108 35 7:06:14.20 9:11:41.79 9:13:35.46 43/48 01:54 02:07:21 02:07:21 16.74 16.74 16.49 16.49 00:00

2 108 25 9:53:35.46 11:28:35.70 11:33:03.67 45/48 04:28 01:39:28 03:46:49 15.79 16.33 15.08 15.87 00:00

3 101 21 12:13:03.67 13:38:21.28 13:40:14.80 47/50 01:54 01:27:11 05:14:00 14.77 15.89 14.45 15.48 00:00

4 96 20 14:20:14.80 15:47:05.53 15:51:33.16 55/56 04:28 01:26:51 06:40:51 13.82 15.44 13.82 15.12 00:00

TrailBy: 02:01:33:573 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:10 / 00:12:42 Al Jood Endurance PVT Stables/Saleh Ali Yousif Alraeesi

